operational handover of the CUP in 2027. The concession term may extend up to thirty (30) years, with Johnson Controls 
assuming defined performance, energy efficiency, and lifecycle risk. 

Estimated Value: 
The estimated value of the unsolicited proposal is greater than twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000). 

Notice Period for Competing Proposals: 
In accordance with law, this notice shall remain open for a period of ninety (90) days from the date of posting. During this 
time, other interested parties may submit competing proposals to the Commonwealth for consideration.